

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12436 OF 2022

Dinkar Sakharam Bodake and Anr. Petitioners

Vs.

The Reserve Bank of India & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Shivaji A. Masal for the Petitioners

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 19, 2022

P.C.

1 The Petitioner is declared as a wilful defaulter.

2 Notice to Respondents, returnable on 11.11.2022. Hamdast
allowed.

(R.N. LADDHA,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2022.10.20
13:31:44
+0530