

Rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12436 OF 2022

Dinkar Sakharam Bodake & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Reserve Bank of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Rahul Gaikwad i/b Shivaji Masal for the Petitioners.

Mr.Prasad Shenoy a/w Aditi Phatak i/b BLAC Co. for
Respondent-SBI.

Mr.Vishwanath Mannadiar a/w Sanika Wabale i/b Mannadiar
& Co. for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 09th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C:-

Since the Petition deserve to be heard finally, list on
23/02/2026 on 'Admission Board'.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)