

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 12436 OF 2022**

Dinkar Sakharam Bodake and anr .. Petitioners

Versus

The Reserve Bank of India and anr .. Respondents

Mr. Rahul Gaikwad a/w Mr. Shivaji Masal, Ms. Nikita Abhyankar,  
Ms. Komal Singh for the petitioner.

Mr. Girish Thanvi a/w Mr. Suraj Singh i/b Mr. Meghnath Navlani, for  
Respondent No.2 (Central Bank of India).

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w Ms. Aditi Phatak, Ms. Parichehr Zaiwalla,  
Ms. Ishita Desai i/b BLAC Co for RBI.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. Since we are informed that, apart from the matters which are listed on the board today, there are other writ petitions which involve the issue revolving around the circular issued by RBI declaring the petitioners as willful defaulters and the consequential action flowing therefrom, we request the counsel for RBI, Mr. Shenoy, as well as the counsel for the Petitioners, to give the list of the writ petitions to the Associate so that the maximum number of matters involving the identical issue can be placed before us.

We are informed that the necessary exercise shall be undertaken during the course of the day. List on 25/02/2026.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**